



National Health Service Reform and Health Care Professions Act 2002

2002 CHAPTER 17

PART 1

NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICE, ETC

Patient and public involvement

^{F1}17 Entry and inspection of premises

.....

Annotations:

Amendments (Textual)

- F1** Ss. 15-18 repealed (1.3.2007) by [National Health Service \(Consequential Provisions\) Act 2006 \(c. 43\)](#), s. 8(2), [Sch. 4](#) (with [Sch. 2 Pt. 1](#), [Sch. 3 Pt. 1](#))

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to National Health Service Reform and Health Care Professions Act 2002. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- s. 17(2) words substituted by 2006 c. 28 Sch. 8 para. 50(b)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 2 title substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 222(5)
- s. 17(1)(fb) substituted for s. 17(1)(fa) by 2006 c. 28 Sch. 8 para. 50(a)
- s. 25title substituted by 2008 c. 14 Sch. 10 para. 16
- s. 25title substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 222(3)
- s. 25(2)(2A) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(a)
- s. 25(2A) inserted by 2008 c. 14 s. 113(3)
- s. 25(2A)(2B) substituted for s. 25(2A) by 2015 c. 28 s. 5(1)
- s. 25(2A) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(2)
- s. 25(3)(ga)(gb) substituted for s. 25(3)(h)(i) by 2008 c. 14 Sch. 10 para. 17(2)
- s. 25(3)(gb) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 56(b)
- s. 25(3)(gc) inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 2(2)
- s. 25(3A) excluded by 2003 c. 31, s. 5B(12)(b) (as inserted) by 2015 c. 9 s. 74
- s. 25(3A)(3B) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 220(6)
- s. 25(3A) substituted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 2(3)
- s. 25(3B) words substituted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 2(4)
- s. 25A inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 224(1)
- s. 25A heading words inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 3(3)
- s. 25A(1) words inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 3(2)
- s. 25B inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 225(1)
- s. 25C inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 227
- s. 25C(7) words inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 5
- s. 25C(8)(h) words substituted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 5 para. 47(i)
- s. 25D-25F inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 228
- s. 25D(1) words inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 6(2)
- s. 25D(2)(b) and word omitted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 6(3)
- s. 25E(10)(11) omitted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 7
- s. 25F(3)(c) words substituted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 8
- s. 25G-25I inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(1)
- s. 25G(10) inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 9
- s. 25H(3)(c) words substituted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 10
- s. 25I(1)(a) words omitted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 11
- s. 25AA inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 4
- s. 26title word substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(i)
- s. 26(2A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(2)
- s. 26(3A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(3)
- s. 26(4A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(4)
- s. 26(13) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(5)
- s. 26A inserted by 2008 c. 14 s. 116(1)
- s. 26A(1)(2) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(c)
- s. 26A(1A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(3)
- s. 26A(1B)-(1E) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(6)
- s. 26A(1D)(b) omitted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 12(2)
- s. 26A(1E) substituted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 12(3)
- s. 26A(2) word substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 65

- s. 26A(2A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(4)
- s. 26A(3) words inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(5)
- s. 26B inserted by 2008 c. 14 s. 117
- s. 26B(1) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(d)
- s. 26B(1A)-(1C) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(7)
- s. 26B(2) words inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(8)
- s. 26B(4) words inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 229(9)
- s. 26B(4) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(d)
- s. 26B(4)(b) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(6)
- s. 27 title word substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(i)
- s. 29 title word substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(i)
- s. 29(1)(ca) inserted by S.I. 2015/794 art. 18(2)
- s. 29(2A) inserted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 15(2)
- s. 29(4)(4A) substituted for s. 29(4) by S.I. 2015/794 art. 18(3)
- s. 29(5A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(10)
- s. 29(5A) substituted by 2017 c. 16 Sch. 4 para. 15(3)
- s. 29(6)(a) words inserted by S.I. 2015/794 art. 18(4)(a)
- s. 29(6)(b) and word inserted by S.I. 2015/794 art. 18(4)(b)
- s. 29(7A) inserted by S.I. 2015/794 art. 18(6)
- s. 29(9)(10) inserted by S.I. 2015/794 art. 18(8)
- s. 29A inserted by S.I. 2015/794 art. 18(9)
- s. 38(3A)-(3D) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 224(3)
- s. 38(3E) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(13)
- s. 38(3F) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 226(9)
- s. 38(4A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 230(5)
- Sch. 2 para. 48(a)(c) omitted by 2012 c. 7 s. 45(2)
- Sch. 7 para. 6(ba) inserted by 2008 c. 14 s. 114(3)(c)
- Sch. 7 para. 16(1A) inserted by 2008 c. 14 s. 114(6)
- Sch. 7 para. 14(2A) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 224(4)
- Sch. 7 para. 16(1B) inserted by 2012 c. 7 s. 226(7)
- Sch. 7 title substituted by 2008 c. 14 Sch. 10 para. 19
- Sch. 7 title substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 66
- Sch. 7 para. 11(1) word substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 226(5)(a)
- Sch. 7 para. 4(e) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 226(2)(a)
- Sch. 7 para. 4(f) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 226(2)(b)
- Sch. 7 para. 6(a)(b)(c) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(h)
- Sch. 7 para. 11(1)(2)(3)(4) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(h)
- Sch. 7 para. 11(2) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 226(5)(b)
- Sch. 7 para. 16(1A)(a)(b) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 Sch. 15 para. 62(h)
- Sch. 7 para. 16(1A)(a) words substituted by 2012 c. 7 s. 223(14)

Commencement Orders yet to be applied to the National Health Service Reform and Health Care Professions Act 2002

Commencement Orders bringing legislation that affects this Act into force:

- S.I. 2008/461 art. 2 commences (2007 c. 28)
- S.I. 2008/1210 art. 2 commences (2007 c. 12)
- S.I. 2008/1972 art. 2 commences (2006 c. 28)
- S.I. 2008/3244 art. 23 commences (2008 c. 14)
- S.I. 2010/1621 art. 2 Sch. commences (S.I. 2010/231)